

Board Policy 5400 Associated Students Organization

Reference: Education Code Section 76060

The students of the District are authorized to organize student body associations. The Board hereby recognizes the following associations as the Associated Students of the District:

- Associated Student Body (ASB), West Hills College Coalinga
- Associated Student Body (ASB), West Hills College Lemoore

The Associated Students organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in college decision-making processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the Chancellor. The Associated Students activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board of Trustees or its officers or employees.

The Associated Students shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and administrative procedures established by the Chancellor.

The Associated Students shall be granted the use of District facilities for offices, meetings, etc. The use of District facilities are subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the Chancellor. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

Board approval date: 3/12/19